SMA6J188A-TR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SMA6J188A-TR-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number SMA6J188A-TR
Description TVS DIODE 188VWM 323VC SMA
Detailed Description 323V Clamp 10.3A (8/20µs) Ipp Tvs Diode Surface M
ount SMA (DO-214AC)

DS5142 - Rev 11 page 9/12
SMA6J188A-TR STMicroelectronics TVS DIODE 188VWM 323VC SMA
3 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMA6JxxA/CA(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMA 72 mg 5000 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is VRM and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
Table 6. Marking
Type Marking Type Marking
SMA6J5.0A-TR 6UA SMA6J5.0CA-TR 6BA
SMA6J6.0A-TR 6UB SMA6J6.0CA-TR 6BB
SMA6J6.5A-TR 6UC SMA6J6.5CA-TR 6BC
SMA6J8.5A-TR 6UD SMA6J8.5CA-TR 6BD
SMA6J10A-TR 6UE SMA6J10CA-TR 6BE
SMA6J12A-TR 6UF SMA6J12CA-TR 6BF
SMA6J13A-TR 6UG SMA6J13CA-TR 6BG
SMA6J15A-TR 6UH SMA6J15CA-TR 6BH
SMA6J18A-TR 6UJ SMA6J18CA-TR 6BJ
SMA6J20A-TR 6UK SMA6J20CA-TR 6BK
SMA6J24A-TR 6UM SMA6J24CA-TR 6BM
SMA6J26A-TR 6UN SMA6J26CA-TR 6BN
SMA6J28A-TR 6UO SMA6J28CA-TR 6BO
SMA6J33A-TR 6UQ SMA6J33CA-TR 6BQ
SMA6J40A-TR 6UR SMA6J40CA-TR 6BR
SMA6J48A-TR 6US SMA6J48CA-TR 6BS
SMA6J58A-TR 6UT SMA6J58CA-TR 6BT
SMA6J70A-TR 6UU SMA6J70CA-TR 6BU
SMA6J85A-TR 6UV SMA6J85CA-TR 6BV
SMA6JxxA, SMA6JxxCA
Ordering information
DS5142 - Rev 11 page 10/12
SMA6J188A-TR STMicroelectronics TVS DIODE 188VWM 323VC SMA
Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Feb-2007 1 First issue.